Comments for Licensing Application 16/01901/LAPRE

Application Summary

Application Number: 16/01901/LAPRE

Address: The Quarterdeck Cafe The Street Itchenor Chichester West Sussex PO20 7AE

Proposal: Premises Licence Case Officer: Tia Menecier

Customer Details

Name: Ms Shazia Mahmood

Address: Whistlers, Itchenor Road, West Itchenor Chichester, West Sussex PO20 7AA

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Member of Public

Stance: Customer made comments in support of the Licensing Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:2:54 PM on 15 Dec 2016 I am in full support of the Quarterdeck cafe, having recently heard about the cafe wanting to have a premises licence. Having lived in Itchenor now for 8 years I am in full support of this idea. The cafe is an incredible place in beautiful surroundings and Tim has bought life to a little part of Itchenor, creating something lovely for people to share. The cafe is a great place, not only selling very high quality products but the hard work Tim is putting into the cafe is 100% which I am sure will be great for any future events. Tim is careful, respectful and above all extremely hard working and create 's the cafe's environment with warmth and care. This is a rare thing to have. We should feel very lucky.